

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Lesley E. Thomas Director, Communications & Intergovernmental Relations (504) 248-0104 <u>leugene@hano.org</u>

HANO to Host Board of Commissioners Special Meeting on Saturday, June 22nd

Commissioners to present Executive Director Candidate during public forum

New Orleans, LA (June 22, 2019) - On Saturday, June 22nd, the Housing Authority of New Orleans (HANO) will host a Board of Commissioners Special Meeting to present the finalist candidate that is interested in leading the Agency as its incoming Executive Director. The special meeting will be held at noon in the HANO/Helen W. Lang Memorial Board Room located at 4100 Touro Street (Senate Street Entrance).

In February, HANO's current Executive Director Gregg Fortner announced his impending departure following the expiration of his contract. After serving five years as the head of the Agency, Fortner's contract will expire in July.

Who: HANO Board of Commissioners President Casius Pealer, Vice President Lisha A. Wheeler, and Commissioners Isabel Barrios, Toni Hackett Antrum, Sharon Jasper, Debra Joseph, and Kim Piper

What: HANO to host Board of Commissioners Special Meeting

When: Saturday, June 22, 2019 at Noon

Where: HANO/Helen W. Lang Memorial Board Room located at 4100 Touro Street, New Orleans, LA 70122 (Senate Street Entrance)

####